_,I
~
r
' t-
TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A.
SECTION 592-820-lOOTC
Issue 2, October 1969

does not light, check intcrlodu and paper
alarm circuit,.
Note: This it a nonlarch;"l}, nooexclucling type key (pmh­
button) assembly.
LOW PAPER ALARM LAMP: When a low paper
condition exists, as monitored by the paper unwinder,
this lamp (red) lights (see note). ----------,
PAPER ADVANCE LAMP AND KEY: Dcprming
this key initiates a repetitive lute feed act.ion. Pa.per
feed function it set for 15 lines/sec; faster rates
may be selected. Lamp remains lit while key it held
(see note).
READY LAMP AND KEY: When ready lamp
is on, the interlock and alarm string (all
interlocks, papcr-0ut alarm, and ove:rvoltage
circuit) arc in their ready state. Printer should
then be capable of turning oo and receiving
messages, allowing for a 15-minute warmup
time. Depressing key resets overvoltage moni-­
toring circuits (see note).-------,
Pigure 7 • Operating Controls on Front Panel of
Recorder/Transport Ba.sc Assembly
Page 8
•
-
·...J
VALVING
ELECTRODE
VERTICAL
DEFLECTION
ELECTRObE
I
HORIZONTAL
DEFLECTION
ELECTRODE
Purpose
INK NOZZLE
•
I.,.
MASK
The molded contain.er encloses the ink rc.scrvoi:r, ink
pump, heater, thermostats~ manifold, and deflecting
electrode usembly. This mechanism lifts minute quan­
tities of inJc from the reservoir, and accelerates and
deflects the ink dcopleu to form the characters.
Description
The container with cover is approximately 4-1/2 inches
!ugh, 10-1/2 inches wide, and 2-1/2 inches deep, and
weighs 8 pounds. The recorder assembly is supported
and posit:-ioned by the front brackets on the paper
transpo.-t mechanism.
Operation
ISS 2, SECTION 592-820-lOOTC
MANIFOLD
ASSEMBLY
The reservoir holds one pint of ink which provides for
1000 to 1500 hours of printing at 1200 wpm. The ink is
heated and held at 133°F; the warmup time for a 70°F
ambient te1npcraturc in about 15 minutes. The heater is
normally on and the thermostats guard against an
ov,erheated condition. (Refer to wiring diagram 8344WD
for a $Cbematic diagram of the ink pumps and ink heater
circuitry.) Refer to the text for eJectrodc description.
Figure 8 • Recorder (Cover Removed)
Page 9
•
■
SECTION 592-820-lOOTC
ILLUMINATED PRE-PAPER PULLER DRIVE
PLATEN
LINE PEED DRIVE
Purpo>e
The paper ua.nsporc assc.mbly steps the paper over the